None of the KMPs, senior management and whole-time directors intend to sell Equity Shares allotted on exercise of options granted within three months after

the date of listing of Equity Shares pursuant to the Offer.

Intention to sell Equity Shares arising

out of an employee stock option

scheme within three months after the

listing of Equity Shares, by Directors,

key managerial personnel, senior
management and employees having

Equity Shares arising out of an

employee stock option scheme,
amounting to more than 1% of the

issued capital (excluding outstanding

warrants and conversions)

None of the whole-time directors, Key Managerial Personnel, Senior Management Personnel and employees having Equity Shares issued under an employee

stock option scheme or employee stock purchase scheme amounting to more than 1% of the issued capital (excluding outstanding warrants and conversions),

holding vested employee stock option, intend to sell any Equity Shares in the Company arising out of an employee stock option scheme or allotted under an

employee stock purchase scheme.

*Number of options and grant prices have been adjusted for changes in capital structure, wherever applicable.

ESOS 2022

Particulars Fiscal 2023* Fiscal 2024* Fiscal 2025* From April 1, 2025 to June 30,

2025*
From July 1, 2025 to

date of filing of this

certificate*

Total options

outstanding as at the

beginning of the

period

Nil 1,748,460 2,645,580  2,728,471 2,722,063

Options granted

during the period

1,748,460 908,640 1,530,870 Nil Nil

Exercise Price (in ₹)

of outstanding

options

₹ 107.73 ₹16.00, ₹ 107.73 ₹16.00, ₹107.73, ₹224.13 and

₹122.10

₹16.00, ₹107.73, ₹224.13 and

₹122.10

₹16.00, ₹107.73,

₹224.13 and

₹122.10

Options vested
(including options

exercised) during the

period

Nil 783,208 765,990 18,018 68,640

Options exercised

during the period

Nil Nil 520,346 Nil 310,575

The total number of

Equity Shares arising

as a result of full

exercise of options

outstanding at the

end of the period

1,748,460 2,645,580 2,728,471 2,722,063 2,411,488

Options
forfeited/lapsed

/cancelled during the

period

Nil 11,520 927,633

6,408 Nil

Variation of terms of

options

None None None None None

Money realized by

exercise of options

(in ₹ million)

Not Applicable Not Applicable 56.06 Not Applicable 34.70

Total number of

options in force at
the end of the period

1,748,460 2,645,580 2,728,471 2,722,063 2,411,488

Employee-wise

detail of options

granted to:

i. Key

managerial

personnel

Deepashree

Tanksale

5,100

Nitin Jajodia  5,19,780

Nil Deepashree

Tanksale

4,890

Nitin Jajodia  1,79,46

0

NA NA

ii. Senior

management
Daliya Bharati  83,550

Romola Pinto  1,04,610

Sagar Pradeep Oak  1,83,540

Sanjay Dinkar
Renapurkar

80,790

Sarabjit Singh  3,11,910

Nil Daliya Bharati  24,570

Louis E.L.

Coutinho

46,440

Romola Pinto  1,920

Sagar Pradeep

Oak

26,580

NA NA

Particulars Fiscal 2023* Fiscal 2024* Fiscal 2025* From April 1, 2025 to June 30,